

Douglas County

Contract Change Order

OWNER:	Douglas County Government	PROJECT: Douglas	County Storm Sewer Cleaning Project	
	The Department of Public Works Engineering			
	100 Third Street	PROJECT NO.: SP2023-	024	
	Castle Rock, CO 80104	CONTRACT DATE:	October 11, 2023	
CONTRACTOR:	Shelbourn Enterprises, LLC	CHANGE ORDER NO.:	1	
	8330 N Sundown Trl			
	Parker, CO 80134	PURCHASE ORDER NO.:	: 2023827	

Description of Work and Justification:

Original Contract Price:

Change Orders To Date:

Shelbourn Enterprises was placed under contract to clean the storm sewer system on an on-call basis. At this time, Douglas County has requested cleaning of multiple storm sewer systems that has required additional funds to be added to the existing contract and to extend the timing of the contract so that we can continue these requests. We are requesting a change order of \$105,000.00 and a time extension of 1 year to allow Special Projects to address storm sewer cleaning on an on-call basis when issues arise. They have already provided a quote that will require the use of approximately \$30,000 of this Change Order for work that needs to be completed in the Pinery to assess flooding issues & Lincoln Ave to review pipe conditions. Therefore, this change order will allow the budget to remain at \$75,000 for other requests to arise.

The Overall Project Budget will increase existing <u>PO Number 2023827</u> by <u>\$105,000.00</u>, for a new total Contract amount of <u>\$180,000.00</u>

\$75,000.00

\$

This Change Order agreed to herein is a fair and equitable adjustment to the Contractor's direct and indirect costs. This modification provides full compensation for the changed work, including both Contract cost and Contract time, and does not impact the critical path. The Contractor hereby releases the County from any and all liability under this Contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to this Change Order.

Contract Time:

The Contract Time will increase by 365 days.

Current Contract Price: This Change Order: New Contract Price:	\$ \$	\$75,000.00 105,000.00 180,000.00	The completion date for all work shall be 12/27/2025. All other terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain in effect.		
Approved By:	Teborah & Kula Deborah E. Kula			Date:	7/3/2024
Approved By:		Department Manager)		Date:	
Approved By:	Janet Herman, P.I	E., Director of Public W	Vorks Engineering	Date:	
Approved By:	Shelbourn Enterp	rises, LLC		Date:	